defined in subsections (a) and (b) above and the 
Employee returns to work during all or part of any periods 
during which the newborn is hospitalized the Employee may 
resume the leave to the extent provided in subsections (a) 
and (b) above provided that the leave does not end later 
than one hundred and four (104) weeks after the child is 
born or comes into the care of the Employee. 

(g) Leave granted under this Article shall be counted as 
“service” for purposes of benefits and seniority in this 
Agreement. This shall not apply where an Employee 
terminates employment immediately following leave